Sponsored by the City Council President at the request of the Administration. 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF LAUREL, A MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND (THE "ISSUER"), PROVIDING FOR 
THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF AN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT NOT TO 
EXCEED EIGHT MILLION FOUR HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($8,400,000) OF 
BONDS OF MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF LAUREL, MARYLAND. TO BE KNOWN 
AS "MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF LAUREL. INFRASTRUCTURE BONDS, 2024 
SERIES A" (OR BY SUCH OTHER OR ADDITIONAL DESIGNATIONS AS REQUIRED 
BY THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION IDENTIFIED HEREIN)

[...]

corporations to finance, among other things, infrastructure projects and to establish a 
capital reserve fund in connection therewith; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the authority of the Act, the Issuer has determined to issue 
one or more of its general obligation bonds in the aggregate principal amount not to 
exceed Eight Million Four Hundred Thousand Dollars($8,400,000) (the "Bonds" as 
defined herein) for the purpose of (i) financing and/or refinancing all or a portion of the 
costs of the Project (as defined herein), (ii) funding a portion of a capital reserve fund 
and/or other reserves required by the Administration under the Program identified below